• UL and CE
Approved
• Single Output
Up to 35A
• No Minimum Load
• Adjustable Output
Voltage
• High Efficiency

4 –OUTPUT
5 –SENSE
6 TRIM
7 +SENSE
8 +OUTPUT
PIN 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, DIM. 0.040 (1.016mm)
PIN 4, 8, DIM. 0.060 (1.57mm)
Tolerance: x.xx±0.02(x.x±0.5)
x.xxx±0.01(x.xx±0.25) All Dimensions in inches (mm)
Pin Pitch tolerance ±0.014 (0.35)
Selection Guide (Continued)
Mechanical Specifications
Input Voltage Output Output Efficiency Model Number Case
Nominal (Range) Voltage Current
(Vdc) (Vdc) (mA) %
48 (36-72) 1.8 35A 84 OFQ125-48S1.8 O
48 (36-72) 2.5 35A 86 OFQ125-48S2.5 O
48 (36-72) 3.3 30A 88 OFQ125-48S3.3 O
48 (36-72) 5 25A 90 OFQ125-48S5.0 O
2.28(57.9)
1.86(47.24)
0.21(5.33)
0.14(3.55)

Negative remote ON/OFF logic, 0.20" pin length (standard) –
Negative remote ON/OFF logic, 0.145" pin length –L
Negative remote ON/OFF logic, 0.11" pin length –K
Positive remote ON/OFF logic, 0.20" pin length –P
Positive remote ON/OFF logic, 0.145" pin length –S
Positive remote ON/OFF logic, 0.11" pin length –M
EXTERNAL OUTPUT TRIMMING
Output can be externally trimmed by
following the method shown below
TRIM UP TRIM DOWN
6
5
7
6
RU RD
125 Watt Single Output DC/DC Converters OFQ125 Series
POLYTRON DEVICES, Inc.
P.O. Box 398, Paterson, New Jersey 07544 U.S.A.
Tel: (973)345-5885 Fax: (973)345-1264 • Email: sales@polytrondevices.com • www.polytrondevices.com